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Reminders & Information 
 
 
Hot Weather 

Please remember to send your child to school with a sun hat, sun lotion and a water bottle during 

the Summer Term.  

 

Headlice 
 
We have received reports that a few children are suffering from head lice at the moment in school. Could we please ask 
you to check your child’s hair regularly and treat head lice quickly to prevent the problem spreading further. We also 
suggest you check the rest of the family at the same time. 
 

 E-Safety 
                                                                                                                                                           
We have lots of Safety Advise on our School Website from National Online Safety. 
Please take the time to have a read though whichever ones maybe be relevant to 
you and your family. 
They can be found here: https://fendittonprimary.org/e-safety/ 
 
 

 
The Big Read 

Parents of children in Nightingale & 
Keller Class are invited to come into 
class and share a book with your child, 
every Wednesday starting at 3pm. 

 
 

EVENTS/MEETINGS  

Wednesday 22nd May Year 6 Trip to Pizza Express 

Friday 24th May 9.15-9.45am Keller Class Assembly (Parents Invited) 

Friday 24th May Last day of half term 

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May Half Term 

Monday 3rd June School Starts 

Tuesday 4th June Class Photographs  

Thursday 6th June Kahlo Class Trip to Kettles Yard  
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Local Event/Activities 
 
Abbey People Community Coffee 
Mornings 
 
Every Friday 10am-12pm at The Hub, 
Barnwell Road 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
The Big Lunch 
 
Sunday 9th June at Dudley Road Park 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
The Village Green – Horningsea, Saturday 
18th May.  
 
Brand new for 2024 - HRA Popup Cinema 
Saturday, 18th May, Village Green 
Horningsea Residents Association are 
planning a cinema night for the village.  
● Where -- on the village green. 
 ● Time – 6pm 
● Cost -- free of charge for all.  
● What do you need to bring -- something 
to sit on, picnic, drinks, popcorn.  
● Film -- to be confirmed but will be 
suitable for all. More information on this 
family friendly evening is coming up on 
social media or look out for posters going 
up around the village. 
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Adults Only Arts & Crafts Sessions 
 
Every Tuesday during term time only at the 
food hub, East Barnwell Community Centre, 
9am-10.30am. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

School Meal Ordering System 
 
If you would like your child to have meals next week, 
you must pre order online by midnight on Saturday 
using the following link: 
https://innovate2020.cashlessschool.co.uk 
 
If you are unable/do not pre order meals for the 
following week, you will need to send your child in 
with a packed lunch. 
 
Please remember, if you know of any times your child 
will be out of school e.g. medical appointments, trips 
etc then you will need to cancel the meals via the online 
system in advance or you may still be charged for these 
meals. 
 
If anyone is having any difficulties with this or logging on 
and ordering your child’s meals, then please contact 
Innovate on 020 45427211, Monday-Friday 9am-3.30pm 
or primary@impactfood.co.uk.  
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 TERM DATES  

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 Sep 
Term Starts – Monday 4 Sep 
School Ends – Friday 20 Oct 

Half Term - 23 - 27 Oct 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 Oct 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 Oct 

Term Ends – Wednesday 20 Dec 
 
 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
Training Day 1 – Tuesday 3 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Wednesday 4 

September 
School Ends – Friday 25 October 

Half Term - 28 October – 1 November 
Training Day 2 – Monday 4 November 
School Starts – Tuesday 5 November 

Autumn Term Ends – Friday 20 
December 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 Jan 

Term Starts – Friday 5 Jan 
School Ends – Friday 16 Feb 

Half Term - 19 - 23 Feb 
School Starts – Monday 26 Feb 
Term Ends – Thursday 28 Mar 

 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 
Training Day 3 – Monday 6 January 

Spring Term Starts – Tuesday 7 January 
School Ends – Friday 14 February 

Half Term - 17 February - 21 February 
School Starts – Monday 24 February 

Spring Term Ends – Friday 4 April 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 Apr 

Term Starts – Tuesday 16 Apr 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May 

School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 – 31 May 

School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Term Ends – Friday 19 July 

Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
Training Day 4 – Tuesday 22 April 

Summer Term Starts – Wednesday 23 
April 

May Bank Holiday – Monday 5 May 
School Ends – Friday 23 May 
Half Term - 26 May – 30 May 

Training Day 5 – Monday 2 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 3 June 

Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 23 
July 

We take our data protection seriously.   
Click here for the link to Anglian Learning website. https://anglianlearning.org/gdpr-policies/ 
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